Appendix A4

SNDT Women's University

Board of Examination

List of members of the board of examinations

During the Academic Year 2011-2012

(Under Section 31 of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994)

Sr. No.	Section	Name	Address
1.	31(3)(a)	Prof. (Dr.) Vasudha Kamat	Vice-Chancellor SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.
2.		Prof. Vandana Chakrabarti	Pro-Vice-Chancellor, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.
3.	31(3)(c) Dean of the Faculty concerned with the examination	Prof. Shirish Gopal Deshpande	Dean, Faculty of Arts, Prof. & Head, Department of Marathi, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.
4.		Dr. Smruti A. Bhosale	Dean, Faculty of Social Science, LJNJ Mahila Mahavidyalaya, "Mangalayatan" Paranjape 'B' Scheme Rd., Vile Parle (E), Mumbai 500 056.
5.		Dr. Ram Sable	Dean, Faculty of Commerce, Associate Professor Department of Commerce, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.
6.	-	Prof. Madhura Kesarkar,	Dean, Dept. of Education SNDT Women's University, Churchgate, Mumbai – 20
7.		Prof. Reeta Sonawat	Dean, Faculty of Home Science, Department of Home Science, SNDT Women's University, Juhu Campus, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400 049
8.	31(3)(d) One Head of University Department, not below the rank of Associate Professor nominated by the Vice- Chancellor	Prof. G.Y. Shitole	Department of Commerce, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.

SNDT Women's University ANNUAL REPORT 2011-12

Sr. No.	Section	Name	Address
9.	31(3)(e) One Principal other than Dean, nominated by the Management Council	Dr. Suman V. Jain	Smt. M.M.P. Shah Women's College of Arts & Commerce, 338, R.A. Kidwai Road, Matunga, Mumbai 400 019.
10.	31(3)(f) One teacher other than Heads of (University Departments) or Principal	Dr. Nagma Javed Malik	Department of Hindi, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400 020.
11.	31(3)(g) Director of Higher Education or his nominee not below the rank of Joint Director	Joint Director of Higher Education	Office of the Joint Director of Higher Education, Elphinstone Technical School Building, 3, Mahapalika Marg, Mumbai 400 001.
12.	31(3)(h) One evaluation expert, co-opted by the Board	Prof. Gulnar Sharma	JDBIMS, SNDT Women's University, S.V. Vidyavihar, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai- 49
13.	31(3)(i) Controller of Examinations, Member – Secretary	Dr. P.N. Mandhare	Controller of Examinations, SNDT Women's University, Juhu Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400 049.